
Cardinal ~ A ARIES ~ Fire Element (central time zone) 
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A 4 Enjoyment 

Sunday, 3/24/19 

Sol’s d Day 

 
a 1190 DM 4:42 am 
H19 CONVENTIONALITY 

A 5 Zeal 

Monday, 3/25/19 

Luna’s a Day 

 

 

 

 

A 6 Set 

Tuesday, 3/26/19 

Mars’ e Day 

 

 

 

 

A 7 Proficiency 

Wednesday, 3/27/19 

Mercury’s b Day 

 
a 1190 3Q 11:09 pm 
J8 ESTABLISHMENT 

 

A 10 Interpretation 

Saturday, 3/30/19 

Saturn’s g Day 

 

 

 

 

A 11 Idealization 

Sunday, 3/31/19 

Sol’s d Day 

 

 

 

 

A 12 Insouciance 

Monday, 4/1/19 

Luna’s a Day 

 
a 1190 BM 2:13 am 
K27 TRADITION 

 

 

 

A 13 Impetuousness 

Tuesday, 4/2/19 

Mars’ e Day 

 

 

 

 

A 14 Revelation 

Wednesday, 4/3/19 

Mercury’s b Day 

 

 

 

 

A 18 Rumination 

Sunday, 4/7/19 

Sol’s d Day 

 

 

 

 

A 19 Panorama 

Monday, 4/8/19 

Luna’s a Day 

d Degree of Exaltation 

a 1191 CM 11:41 pm 
C5 TANGENCY 

 

 

 

 

A 20 Hospitality  

Tuesday, 4/9/19 

Mars’ e Day 

 

 

 

 

 

A 21 Exertion 

Wednesday, 4/10/19 

Mercury’s b Day 

 

 

 

 

A 24 Munificence 

Saturday, 4/13/19 

Saturn’s g Day 

 

 

 

A 25 Sensibility 

Sunday, 4/14/19 

Sol’s d Day 

 

 

 

 

A 26 Equipment 

Monday, 4/15/19 

Luna’s a Day 

 
a 1191 GM 11:09 pm 
F11 EXACTION 

 

 

 

A 27 Reformulation 

Tuesday, 4/16/19 

Mars’ e Day 

 

 

 

A 28 Disjunction 

Wednesday, 4/17/19 

Mercury’s b Day 

 

 

 

 

A 2 Release 

Friday, 3/22/19 

Venus’s c Day 

 

 

 

A 15 Diligence 

Thursday, 4/4/19 

Jupiter’s f Day 

 

A 9 Acuteness 

Friday, 3/29/19 

Venus’s c Day 

 

 

 

A 8 Excitation 

Thursday, 3/28/19 

Jupiter’s f Day 

 

 

 

 

A 16 Invigoration 

Friday, 4/5/19 

Venus’s c Day 

 
a 1191 NM 3:50 am 
A16 INVIGORATION 

 

 

 

A 23 Reticence 

Friday, 4/12/19 

Venus’s c Day 

 
a 1191 1Q 2:05 pm 
D23 CRITICISM 

 

 

 

A 29 Veneration 

Thursday, 4/18/19 

Jupiter’s f Day 

 

A 30 Reliability 

Friday, 4/19/19 

Venus’s c Day 

 
a 1191 FM 6:12 am 
G30 PRESCIENCE  

 

 

A 1 Realization 
SPRING EQUINOX 
 

Thursday, 3/21/19 

Jupiter’s f Day 
 

(1190 FM 3/20, 8:42 pm 

G 1 ARTICULATION) 

 

 

 

A 3 Exploitation 

Saturday, 3/23/19 

Saturn’s g Day 

 

A 17 Divorcement 

Saturday, 4/6/19 

Saturn’s g Day 

 

 

A 22 Prospect 

Thursday, 4/11/19 

Jupiter’s f Day 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Dear Sabian Geometry Newsletter Subscribers, 

Thank you, first of all, for signing up for the Sabian Geometry Newsletter! As part of your subscription, you have access 

to the Saijin’s Zodiacal Calendar© download (pdf)! 

May your journey through Aries be delightful and sizzling with aspiration and an inspired pioneering energy!  

Look for your Taurus Sabian Geometry Newsletter and Saijin’s Zodiacal Calendar© for Taurus to arrive before April 20th! 

Here is a copy of the sunrise chart (east coast time zone). You may access this directly from the Sabian.org website 

http://sabian.org/sunrise_symbols.php. There are many resources there and I invite you to peruse the site fully! 

 

 

Until next time, Namaste! 

Saijin 

 

http://sabian.org/sunrise_symbols.php

